11/8/04

102879135

	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM COVER SHEET TENTS Ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
RECORDATION I PA Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	TENTS	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	TENTS 9	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	77 6	
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RATE OF THE PARTY	
[Fax: (703) 306-5995]		
	£ :	
To Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	C.3	
1. Name(s) of Conveying Parties:	2. Name(s) and Address(es) of Receiving Parties:	
Joseph H. Bunton	a. Name: Imago Scientific Instruments Corporation	
Thomas F. Kelly	Address: 6300 Enterprise Lane	
Tye T. Gribb	Madison, WI 53719	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4. Application or Patent No(s).:	
Assignment	Patent Application(s) (and filing date(s)):	
Execution Date: 19 August 2004	60/555,772 24 March 2004	
	60/576,556 3 June 2004	
	,	
	PCT/US2004/27062 19 August 2004 6. Total No. of Patents/Applications Involved: 3	
5. Party for Correspondence:	6. Total No. of Patents/Applications Involved: 3 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00	
Intellectual Property Department DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.	• Form PTO-2038 (Charge Authorization) Enclosed	
8000 Excelsior Drive, Suite 401		
Madison, WI 53717-1914	8. Deposit Account (if under- or overpayment): 18-2055	
9. Signature CRAIG A. FIESCHKO (Reg. 39668) 4 NOV 04		
CRAIG A. FIESCHKO (Reg. 39668)		
Name Signatur		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (COVER SHEET AND ALL ATTACHMENTS): 5		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wi envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordar Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	th the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an tion Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	
11-4-04 11-4-04	Mary Sayton	
Date of Deposit Date of Signature	Signature	
04 DBYRHE 00000136 60555772		

PATENT

REEL: 015960 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNORS:

Joseph H. Bunton of 6300 Enterprise Lane

Madison, WI 53719 (USA)

Thomas F. Kelly of 6300 Enterprise Lane

Madison, WI 53719 (USA)

Tye T. Gribb of 6300 Enterprise Lane

Madison, WI 53719 (USA)

to ASSIGNEE:

Imago Scientific Instruments Corporation of 6300 Enterprise Lane

Madison, WI 53719 (USA)

(a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin of the United States of America).

In return for good and valuable consideration given to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. Assignment.

To the extent the ASSIGNORS have not already transferred to the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) set forth in the following patent applications, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, their entire right, title and interest:

United States Provisional Patent Application:

Title (as filed): LASER-ASSISTED COUNTER ELECTRODE ATOM PROBE

Inventor(s) (as filed): Joseph H. Bunton; Thomas F. Kelly

U.S. Filing Date: March 24, 2004

U.S. Serial No.: 60/555,772

United States Provisional Patent Application:

Title (as filed): LASER-ASSISTED COUNTER ELECTRODE ATOM PROBE

Inventor(s) (as filed): Joseph H. Bunton; Thomas F. Kelly

II S Filing Date: June 3 2004

U.S. Filing Date: June 3, 2004 U.S. Serial No.: 60/576,556

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015960 FRAME: 0967 International (Patent Cooperation Treaty) Patent Application:

Title (as filed):

LASER ATOM PROBES

Inventor(s) (as filed):

Joseph H. Bunton; Thomas F. Kelly; Tye T. Gribb

Priority From:

USSN 60/555,772 (filed March 24, 2004);

USSN 60/576,556 (filed June 3, 2004)

International Filing Date: August 19, 2004 PCT Serial No.:

PCT/US2004/27062

If any filing dates and/or serial numbers have not been established at the time of execution of this ASSIGNMENT, the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record are authorized to insert them above once known.

Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that their entire beneficial interest in the invention(s) to which the foregoing applications relate is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the invention(s) as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

<u>2.</u> Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also to (a) any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention(s) set forth in the applications identified above.

Assignor Certification of Ownership. <u>3.</u>

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015960 FRAME: 0968

4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention(s), or the title in any application regarding the invention(s) or in any patents that may be granted for the invention(s). If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention(s), or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention(s), or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention(s), or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any for eign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention(s) and any applications or patents known to them which relate to the invention(s), and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed by Joseph H. Bunton on th	is 19 day of Mys. 200 4.
ASSIGNOR:	and I Take
Josep	h H. Bunton

Joseph H. Bunton (1) appeared before me; (2) provided identification verifying that he is the person whose name and signature is set forth above; (3) verified that he/she understands the type, intended purpose, and effect of this document; (4) verified that this document is signed voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) either signed the document above, or confirmed that he made the signature above.

	State of:	May m Pita
	Wisconsin	NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME
SEAL		DATE OF NOTARIZATION
	County of:	DATE OF NOTARIZATION
	Dane	_ My commission expires:
		December 19, 2004

Page 3 of 4

		gned voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; nat he made the signature above. Many M Pitar NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME
SEAL	County of:	DATE OF NOTARIZATION My commission expires:
		December 5, 2004
ASSIGN Tye T. Gribb (1) appeared	th above; (3) verified that he/s	ification verifying that he is the person whose he understands the type, intended purpose, and gned voluntarily, as an act of his own free will;
		Man M Pita. NOTARY PUBLIC – NAME
	cument above, or confirmed the State of:	at he made the signature above.
and (5) either signed the doc	State of: Wisconsin	Man M Pita. NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME

Executed by Thomas F. Kelly on this day of Augus

Thomas F. Kelly

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 11/08/2004

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015960 FRAME: 0970